504380180 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4426875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
WEBSTONE CO. INC.				04/29/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NIBCO	NIBCO INC.			
Street Address:	1516 M	1516 MIDDLEBURY STREET			
City:	ELKHA	ELKHART			
State/Country:	INDIAN	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46516	46516			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15160027			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(616)957-8196			
		the e-mail address first; if t	hat is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent	
- ·	-	; if that is unsuccessful, it v	vill be sent via US N	lail.	
		6169499610			
•		ptomail@priceheneveld.com			
•		MATTHEW J. GIPSON PO BOX 2567			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			AND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NIB001 P484			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW J. GIPSON	MATTHEW J. GIPSON		
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew J. Gipson/	/Matthew J. Gipson/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/23/2017	05/23/2017		
Total Attachments: 2		•			
source=PatentAssignme	ent#page1.	tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WEBSTONE CO., INC., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at One Appian Way, Worcester, Massachusetts 02210 ("Assignor"), owns:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,655,412, for Single Flanged End Ball Valve of Unitary Construction;
- U.S. Patent No. 6,779,561, for Single Flanged End Ball Valve of Unitary Construction;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,621,295, for System and Method for Controlling Fluid Flow to an Appliance;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,631,662, for Hot/Cold Fluid Isolation Valve;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,644,730, for Method for Isolating an Appliance in a Plumbing System
- U.S. Patent No. 7,681,596, for Isolation Valve;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,789,106, for Isolation Valve;
- U.S. Patent No. 7,857,002, for Method for Isolating an Appliance in a Plumbing System;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,316,886, for Near Boiler Piping Apparatus with Open Drain;
- U.S. Patent No. 8,770,223, for Purge/Fill Valve with a Main Valve Portion Aligned with a Tee;
- Australia Patent No. 2008319041 for Hot/Cold Fluid Isolation Valve;
- Canada Patent No. 2,451,337 for Single Flanged End Ball of Unitary Construction;
- Canada Patent No. 2,539,958 for Isolation Valve with Valve in Drain;
- Canada Patent No. 2,704,180, for Hot/Cold Fluid Isolation Valve;
- Japan Patent No. 4839216 for Isolation Valve;
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/175,033 for Temperature and Pressure Gauge Adaptor (with corresponding U.S. non-provisional and/or PCT application to be filed before June 12, 2016);
- U.S. Application No. 14/515,040 for Boiler Loop System;
- U.S. Application No. 14/858,220 for Isolation Valve with Thermoplastic Overmolding;
- Canada Application No. 2,780,364 for Purge/Fill Valve; and

any divisions, reissues, reexams, reviews, parent cases, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, whether pending or issued (including all foreign or domestic patents or patent applications that claim priority to any of the above patents and/or patent applications), collectively, the "Assigned Patents/Applications."

WHEREAS, NIBCO INC., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 1516 Middlebury Street, Elkhart, Indiana 46516 ("Assignee") and Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") on April 29, 2016 (the "Effective Date"),

PATENT REEL: 042478 FRAME: 0509

Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") on April 29, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), pursuant to which Assignor sold certain assets to Assignee, including the Assigned Patents/Applications.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept the assignment of all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Assigned Patents/Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Assigned Patents/Applications, including the right to sue for and receive all damages and relief for past and future infringements.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said Assigned Patents/Applications and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and execute all documents related to divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reissue applications, and/or pre-grant and post-grant proceedings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representative of Webstone Co., Inc. has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

WEBSTONE CO., INC.

Signature: Name: Kerry ligerman

Title: President

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement]